$2,496 °° 

For installing electric equipment in addition to and alterations in Public School 
4: 
T. Frederick Jackson 

$7,967 00 

BOROUGH OF RICHMOND. 
For furniture for new Public School 33: 

Alexander R. Brown 

$596 00  

Appropriating the sum of seven thousand three hundred and fifty dollars ($7,350) 
from the proceeds of Corporate Stock, to be issued by the Comptroller pursuant to 
sections 47 and 169 of the Revised Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby 
made; said sum to be applied to the purchase, for school purposes, of the following

[...]

the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf of the Board of Education, with the 
Superintendent of State Prisons, for desks, seats, chairs, etc., for Public School 132, 
Borough of Manhattan, as per specifications and at prices fixed by the State Board of 

4 00  
54 00 
io 00 

$3,644 95 

Appropriating the sum of one hundred and seventy-eight dollars ($178) from 
the proceeds of Corporate Stock, to be issued by the Comptroller pursuant to sections 
47 and 169 of the Revised Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby made; 
said sum to be applied in payment of bills to be incurred by the Committee on Buildings,

[...]

for and on behalf of the Board of Education, as follows: Bill of W. H. Spelman for 
$178 for sanitary work and gasfitting at Public School 62, Borough of Manhattan. 

Requisition for said sum being hereby made upon the Comptroller. 
Appropriating the sum of seven hundred and eighty-nine dollars ($789) from the 

proceeds of Corporate Stock to be issued by the Comptroller pursuant to sections 47 

$789 00  

Requesting the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund to turn over to the Depart-
ment of Education, for school purposes, the premises on the northerly side of

[...]

valuation of which, as shown by the books of record on file in the Department of Helen E. Demarest 	 
Taxes and Assessments, is $200: 	 Sarah M. Solomon 

Beginning at a point formed by the intersection of the southerly line of Church 
street with the westerly line of the lands of Public School 3, which point is distant 	  
three hundred and five (305) feet easterly from the easterly line of Sharrott avenue, 
and running thence southerly along the westerly line of the lands of Public School 3 
three hundred and forty-five (345) feet; thence westerly and parallel with Church 

• • • 39 	84 

or place of beginning, be the said several dimensions more or less. Approving the recommendation of the Board of Superintendents that the Prin-
Lands and premises on Tillary, Bridge and Lawrence streets, in Local School cipal of Public School 92, Brooklyn, be permitted to hold the commencement ex-

[...]

Beginning at a point formed by the intersection of the southerly line of Tillary cipal of Public School 26, Brooklyn, be permitted to hold the commencement exer-
street with the westerly line of Bridge street, and running thence westerly along the cises of his school in the Greene Avenue Baptist Church on the evening of June 
southerly line of Tillary street two hundred and fifteen (215) feet one (I) inch to the 29, 
easterly line of Lawrence street, thence southerly along the easterly line of Lawrence 	

1905, the school not being provided with an assembly room.  
street one hundred and fifty (150) feet two (2) inches, thence easterly and parallel, 	Approving and ratifying the action of the Board of Superintendents in trans- 
or nearly so, with Tillary street two hundred and fifteen (215) feet six (6) inches ferring Jeanne W. O'Gorman, a Teacher in Public School 12, District No. 26, to 
to the westerly line of Bridge street, thence northerly along the westerly line of Bridge Public School 23, District No. 24, to take effect June I, 1905.